NOTICE OF REFERENDUM

Adderley, Moreton Say and Norton in Hales Neighbourhood Plan Area

Referendum on the adoption of the Adderley, Moreton Say and Norton in Hales Neighbourhood Plan

 A referendum will be held on Thursday 25 July 2024 to decide on the Question below:

'Do you want Shropshire Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for Adderley, Moreton Say and Norton in Hales to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?'

2. Applications to register to vote or to vote by post or proxy or to request a voter authority certificate should be made to the Electoral Registration Officer at Shropshire Council, Shirehall, Abbey Foregate, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY2 6ND.

Application	Deadline for receipt
New applications to register to vote. Applications can be made online: Register to vote - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)	12 midnight Tuesday, 9 July 2024
New applications to vote by post or to cancel or amend an existing postal/proxy vote. Applications can be made online: Apply for a postal vote - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)	5 pm on Wednesday, 10 July 2024
New applications for Voter Authority Certificates. Applications can be made online: Apply for photo ID to vote (called a 'Voter Authority Certificate') - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)	5 pm on Wednesday, 17 July 2024
New applications to vote by proxy. Some applications can be made online: Apply for a proxy vote - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)	5 pm on Wednesday, 17 July 2024
Applications to vote by emergency proxy.	5 pm on Thursday, 25 July 2024

Dated: Thursday 20 June 2024

Andy Begley Counting Officer Shropshire Council